503445516 08/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3492140

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	COMBINED ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOU MATSUBAYSHI	08/12/2015
KOHEI KANTO	08/12/2015
KAZUYOSHI YOSHIDA	08/12/2015
TAKANORI SUZUKI	08/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHIN-ETSU POLYMER CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1-9 KANADA-SUDACHO
Internal Address:	CHIYODA-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Name:	NISSIN CHEMICAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	17-33, KITAGO 2-CHOME
Internal Address:	FUKUI-KEN
City:	ECHIZEN-SHI
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14830454

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-395-7007

Email: pclpatents@LALaw.com

Correspondent Name: PETER C. LANDO Address Line 1: ONE MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S2205-700310
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER C. LANDO

SIGNATURE:	/Peter C. Lando/	
DATE SIGNED:	NED: 08/20/2015	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
Total Attachments: 10 source=S2205-700310 Combined Assignment and Declaration - executed#page1.tif source=S2205-700310 Combined Assignment and Declaration - executed#page2.tif		

source=S2205-700310 Combined Assignment and Declaration - executed#page1.tif source=S2205-700310 Combined Assignment and Declaration - executed#page3.tif source=S2205-700310 Combined Assignment and Declaration - executed#page4.tif source=S2205-700310 Combined Assignment and Declaration - executed#page5.tif source=S2205-700310 Combined Assignment and Declaration - executed#page6.tif source=S2205-700310 Combined Assignment and Declaration - executed#page7.tif source=S2205-700310 Combined Assignment and Declaration - executed#page8.tif source=S2205-700310 Combined Assignment and Declaration - executed#page8.tif source=S2205-700310 Combined Assignment and Declaration - executed#page9.tif source=S2205-700310 Combined Assignment and Declaration - executed#page10.tif

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being transmitted via the Office electronic filing system in accordance with 37 CFR § 1.6(a)(4).

Dated: August 20, 2015

Signature: /Peter C. Lando/

(Peter C. Lando)

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 12th day of August , 2015 by (1) Sou MATSUBAYASHI; (2) Kohei KANTO; (3) Kazuyoshi YOSHIDA; and (4) Takanori SUZUKI (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at (1) Saitama-shi, Japan; (2) Saitama-shi, Japan; (3) Kazo-shi, Japan; and (4) Fukui-shi, Japan; respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD OF MANUFACTURING ANTISTATIC FILM

set forth in Japanese patent application No. 2014-173203, filed on August 27, 2014, and U.S. patent application No. 14/830,454, filed August 19, 2015; and

WHEREAS, Shin-Etsu Polymer Co., Ltd. and Nissin Chemical Industry Co., Ltd., corporations organized under and pursuant to the laws of Japan having their principal places of business at 1-9 Kanda-Sudacho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan and 17-33, Kitago 2-chome, Echizen-shi, Fukui-ken, Japan (hereinafter referred to as Assignees), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignees, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial

USPA354 OSP-59160 USUM)

Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignees, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignees, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignees under law or that have already been transferred to Assignees, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignees, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignees, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignees, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignees, as Assignees of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignees, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignees at the time the invention was made.

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the patent application entitled:

METHOD OF MANUFACTURING ANTISTATIC FILM

set forth in Japanese patent application No. 2014-173203, filed on August 27, 2014, and U.S. patent application No. 14/830,454, filed August 19, 2015; and

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

In the event that the filing date and/or Application No. are not entered above at the time I execute this document, and if such information is deemed necessary, I hereby authorize and request the attorneys/agent(s) at Lando & Anastasi LLP, Riverfront Office Park, One Main Street, Suite 1100, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142, to insert the filing date and/or Application No. of said application into this document.

3

	Sou MATSUBAYASHI
Date:August 12, 2015	Sou MATSUBAYASHI
Witness:	
Date:	
	kohei Kanto
Date:August 12, 2015	Kohei KANTO
Witness:	
Date:	
	Kazuyoshi Yoshida
Date: August 12, 2015	Kazuyoshi YOSHIDA
Witness:	
Date	

USPA 354 05P-59160 USLD/A)

Date:	Takanori SUZUKI	
Witness:		
Date:		

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being transmitted via the Office electronic filing system in accordance with 37 CFR § 1.6(a)(4).

Dated: <u>August 20, 2015</u>

signature:/Peter C. Lando/

(Peter C. Lando)

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 12th day of August , 2015 by (1) Sou MATSUBAYASHI; (2) Kohei KANTO; (3) Kazuyoshi YOSHIDA; and (4) Takanori SUZUKI (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at (1) Saitama-shi, Japan; (2) Saitama-shi, Japan; (3) Kazo-shi, Japan; and (4) Fukui-shi, Japan; respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD OF MANUFACTURING ANTISTATIC FILM

set forth in Japanese patent application No. 2014-173203, filed on August 27, 2014, and U.S. patent application No. 14/830,454, filed August 19, 2015; and

WHEREAS, Shin-Etsu Polymer Co., Ltd. and Nissin Chemical Industry Co., Ltd., corporations organized under and pursuant to the laws of Japan having their principal places of business at 1-9 Kanda-Sudacho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan and 17-33, Kitago 2-chome, Echizen-shi, Fukui-ken, Japan (hereinafter referred to as Assignees), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignees, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial

Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignees, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignees, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignees under law or that have already been transferred to Assignees, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignees, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignees, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignees, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignees, as Assignees of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignees, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignees at the time the invention was made.

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the patent application entitled:

METHOD OF MANUFACTURING ANTISTATIC FILM

set forth in Japanese patent application No. 2014-173203, filed on August 27, 2014, and U.S. patent application No. 14/830,454, filed August 19, 2015; and

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

In the event that the filing date and/or Application No. are not entered above at the time I execute this document, and if such information is deemed necessary, I hereby authorize and request the attorneys/agent(s) at Lando & Anastasi LLP, Riverfront Office Park, One Main Street, Suite 1100, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142, to insert the filing date and/or Application No. of said application into this document.

3

Date:	Sou MATSUBAYASHI
Witness:	
Date:	
Date:	Kohei KANTO
Witness:	
Date:	_
Date:	Kazuyoshi YOSHIDA
Witness:	num.
Doto	

2014-0355US 05P-59160 USLDIA)

	Takonoi Suzuki	
Date:August 12, 2015	Takanori SUZUKI	
Witness:		
Date:	•	

PATENT REEL: 036407 FRAME: 0777

RECORDED: 08/20/2015